
Campeonato de España de Superbike
1 - 2 June 2024

Result Libres 2
SBK

Valencia - 4005mtr.

Pos Nbr Name Fastest In DiffGap Km/hCls PICMotorcycle Laps
94 NAOMICHI URAMOTO 1:49.259 101 131.96SBK 1HONDA 13

43 SIMON JESPERSEN 1:49.299 11 0.0402 0.040 131.91SBK 2YAMAHA 11

13 VILLE VALTONEN 1:49.595 11 0.2963 0.336 131.56SBK 3 11

40 ROMAN RAMOS 1:49.660 13 0.0654 0.401 131.48SBK 4KAWASAKI 13

27 FILIPPO ROVELLI 1:50.199 9 0.5395 0.940 130.84SBK 5 11

10 UNAI ORRADRE 1:51.395 12 1.1966 2.136 129.43SBK 6HONDA 12

1 IVO LOPES 1:52.515 9 1.1207 3.256 128.14SBK 7 10

33 DANIEL VALLE 1:53.522 6 1.0078 4.263 127.01ST1000 1 8

97 ALVARO DIAZ 1:54.129 10 0.6079 4.870 126.33SBK 8YAMAHA 10

82 RETO WIEDERKEHR 1:54.284 15 0.15510 5.025 126.16ST1000 2 15

25 DAVIDE DE PATRE 1:54.763 14 0.47911 5.504 125.63SBK 9 14

29 JUAN JOSE NUÑEZ 1:56.529 6 1.76612 7.270 123.73ST1000 3YAMAHA 9

Publication-timeFastest time :  1:49.259  in lap  10  by  nbr. 94 : NAOMICHI URAMOTO (HONDA)

Results: www.getraceresults.com Timekeeping by  :  Circuit Ricardo Tormo

Results remain prov isional pending technical examination and decisions f rom the stewards of  the meetingPage 1 of  1

Clerck of the Course

Ignacio Mulet

Timekeeper
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Campeonato de España de Superbike
1 - 2 June 2024

Result per Class Libres 2

SBK
Valencia - 4005mtr.

Pos Nbr Name Fastest In DiffGap Km/hMotorcycle Laps

SBK

94 NAOMICHI URAMOTO 1:49.259 101 131.96HONDA 13

43 SIMON JESPERSEN 1:49.299 11 0.0402 0.040 131.91YAMAHA 11

13 VILLE VALTONEN 1:49.595 11 0.2963 0.336 131.5611

40 ROMAN RAMOS 1:49.660 13 0.0654 0.401 131.48KAWASAKI 13

27 FILIPPO ROVELLI 1:50.199 9 0.5395 0.940 130.8411

10 UNAI ORRADRE 1:51.395 12 1.1966 2.136 129.43HONDA 12

1 IVO LOPES 1:52.515 9 1.1207 3.256 128.1410

97 ALVARO DIAZ 1:54.129 10 1.6148 4.870 126.33YAMAHA 10

25 DAVIDE DE PATRE 1:54.763 14 0.6349 5.504 125.6314

Pos Nbr Name Fastest In DiffGap Km/hMotorcycle Laps
STCK1000

33 DANIEL VALLE 1:53.522 61 127.018

82 RETO WIEDERKEHR 1:54.284 15 0.7622 0.762 126.1615

29 JUAN JOSE NUÑEZ 1:56.529 6 2.2453 3.007 123.73YAMAHA 9

Publication-timeFastest time :  1:49.259  in lap  10  by  nbr. 94 : NAOMICHI URAMOTO (HONDA)

Results: www.getraceresults.com Timekeeping by  :  Circuit Ricardo Tormo

Results remain prov isional pending technical examination and decisions f rom the stewards of  the meetingPage 1 of  1

Clerck of the Course

Ignacio Mulet

Timekeeper
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Campeonato de España de Superbike

SBK
Valencia - 4005mtr.Laps and Sector Times - Libres 2

 IVO LOPES1   
l ap Sec t-1 Sec t-2 Sec t-3 T opSpeed      lapt ime   pit l ap Sec t-1 Sec t-2 Sec t-3 T opspeed      lapt ime   pitSec t-4 Sec t-4

1 Pit Out 35.721 30.599 2:07.10832.540

2 26.852 31.718 28.358 1:58.025235.631.097

3 25.881 30.658 27.321 1:54.316258.230.456

4 26.107 30.476 27.583 1:55.242248.331.076

5 25.875 30.449 31.170 2:00.000245.532.506

25.934 31.278 27.647 1:55.670247.36 30.811

25.874 30.421 27.079 1:53.883254.17 30.509

25.378 30.168 26.977 1:52.872258.28 30.349

25.533 30.087 26.850 1:52.515259.29 30.045

26.327 32.607 29.361 2:09.659253.110 Pit In  

 UNAI ORRADRE10  HONDA 
l ap Sec t-1 Sec t-2 Sec t-3 T opSpeed      lapt ime   pit l ap Sec t-1 Sec t-2 Sec t-3 T opspeed      lapt ime   pitSec t-4 Sec t-4

1 Pit Out 35.197 30.791 2:08.10833.246

2 27.018 32.411 28.746 1:59.822245.531.647

3 26.148 31.562 28.147 1:56.769252.130.912

4 25.712 30.891 27.721 1:54.876262.330.552

5 25.378 30.721 27.313 1:53.945266.730.533

6 25.467 31.285 27.402 1:54.303266.730.149

25.418 30.475 27.226 1:53.080263.47 29.961

25.344 30.379 26.667 1:52.263266.78 29.873

27.558 33.340 29.894 2:13.262261.39 Pit In  

Pit Out 32.932 27.866 6:38.06710 30.745

25.349 30.556 26.879 1:52.734268.911 29.950

24.940 30.128 26.650 1:51.395261.312 29.677

 VILLE VALTONEN13   
l ap Sec t-1 Sec t-2 Sec t-3 T opSpeed      lapt ime   pit l ap Sec t-1 Sec t-2 Sec t-3 T opspeed      lapt ime   pitSec t-4 Sec t-4

1 Pit Out 32.450 28.535 2:07.70732.606

2 26.543 30.851 27.397 1:55.531240.930.740

3 25.499 29.963 26.814 1:52.342250.230.066

4 25.627 29.812 26.533 1:51.914252.129.942

5 25.264 29.617 26.461 1:51.019254.129.677

6 26.093 31.143 27.646 2:07.957254.1Pit In  

Pit Out 31.195 27.040 4:00.8247 30.440

25.358 29.673 26.429 1:51.344250.28 29.884

24.853 29.705 26.350 1:50.593257.19 29.685

24.884 29.431 26.300 1:50.233258.210 29.618

24.591 29.354 26.135 1:49.595259.211 29.515

12

 DAVIDE DE PATRE25   
l ap Sec t-1 Sec t-2 Sec t-3 T opSpeed      lapt ime   pit l ap Sec t-1 Sec t-2 Sec t-3 T opspeed      lapt ime   pitSec t-4 Sec t-4

1 Pit Out 36.153 31.848 2:14.32635.992

2 30.231 34.589 31.164 2:09.981209.033.997

3 28.497 33.763 30.357 2:06.128233.933.511

4 27.998 32.683 29.201 2:02.349241.832.467

5 27.706 32.327 29.257 2:01.689233.932.399

6 26.884 31.864 28.965 1:59.827249.232.114

7 26.626 31.701 28.969 1:58.722248.331.426

26.650 31.499 28.141 1:57.616250.28 31.326

26.287 31.349 28.125 1:56.999249.29 31.238

26.210 31.426 28.175 1:56.986248.310 31.175

26.647 31.852 27.846 2:00.881247.311 34.536

27.306 32.326 29.055 2:03.651221.912 34.964

26.540 31.478 28.113 1:56.747248.313 30.616

25.827 31.069 27.434 1:54.763251.214 30.433

 FILIPPO ROVELLI27   
l ap Sec t-1 Sec t-2 Sec t-3 T opSpeed      lapt ime   pit l ap Sec t-1 Sec t-2 Sec t-3 T opspeed      lapt ime   pitSec t-4 Sec t-4

1 Pit Out 38.017 33.258 2:18.97334.483

2 29.370 35.812 31.627 2:12.137222.735.328

3 28.258 33.093 29.283 2:03.912234.833.278

4 26.962 32.295 28.422 1:59.416248.331.737

5 26.905 31.460 27.624 1:57.347244.531.358

6 25.621 30.526 26.902 1:53.633251.230.584

25.235 29.935 26.722 1:52.203251.27 30.311

24.938 29.958 26.663 1:51.850252.18 30.291

24.731 29.490 26.280 1:50.199251.29 29.698

24.531 29.555 26.339 2:01.777251.210 Pit In  

Pit Out 33.852 28.891 7:23.94911 32.126

12

 JUAN JOSE NUÑEZ29  YAMAHA 
l ap Sec t-1 Sec t-2 Sec t-3 T opSpeed      lapt ime   pit l ap Sec t-1 Sec t-2 Sec t-3 T opspeed      lapt ime   pitSec t-4 Sec t-4

1 Pit Out 36.552 32.453 2:16.93834.825

Results: www.getraceresults.comTimekeeping by  :  Circuit Ricardo Tormo

Page 1 of  3 Fastest time :  1:49.259  in lap  10  by  nbr. 94 : NAOMICHI URAMOTO (HONDA)

25.517 31.566 28.188 1:56.529255.16 31.258
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Campeonato de España de Superbike

SBK
Valencia - 4005mtr.Laps and Sector Times - Libres 2

2 28.786 33.788 30.101 2:05.876221.233.201

3 27.203 32.700 29.252 2:01.210230.632.055

4 27.000 31.857 28.432 1:58.493240.031.204

5 26.481 31.458 28.083 1:57.288247.331.266

25.692 33.835 29.253 2:10.882249.27 Pit In  

Pit Out 33.910 29.636 7:44.7688 32.422

26.904 32.669 28.713 2:00.331246.49 32.045

10

 DANIEL VALLE33   
l ap Sec t-1 Sec t-2 Sec t-3 T opSpeed      lapt ime   pit l ap Sec t-1 Sec t-2 Sec t-3 T opspeed      lapt ime   pitSec t-4 Sec t-4

1 Pit Out 35.100 29.841 2:06.82032.340

2 27.241 32.314 27.851 1:59.289227.431.883

3 26.018 30.999 27.433 1:54.918246.430.468

4 25.427 30.539 26.838 1:53.708251.230.904

32.658 32.841 27.347 2:03.387250.25 30.541

25.644 30.566 26.860 1:53.522250.26 30.452

25.397 30.485 30.532 2:04.918250.27 38.504

25.659 30.621 41.349 2:40.057242.78 Pit In  

 ROMAN RAMOS40  KAWASAKI 
l ap Sec t-1 Sec t-2 Sec t-3 T opSpeed      lapt ime   pit l ap Sec t-1 Sec t-2 Sec t-3 T opspeed      lapt ime   pitSec t-4 Sec t-4

1 Pit Out 34.801 29.935 2:05.00731.827

2 26.809 32.420 27.920 1:57.939248.330.790

3 26.177 31.079 27.301 1:54.908250.230.351

4 25.463 30.622 27.025 1:54.059252.130.949

5 25.490 30.295 27.077 1:53.503253.130.641

6 25.225 30.121 26.685 1:51.996253.129.965

7 25.093 29.997 26.463 1:51.591253.130.038

25.541 30.357 26.808 1:52.703253.18 29.997

25.038 29.520 26.370 1:50.528253.19 29.600

26.128 30.531 27.082 2:01.418254.110 Pit In  

Pit Out 31.385 26.978 7:53.94111 29.945

25.250 29.699 26.352 1:50.994252.112 29.693

24.797 29.464 26.099 1:49.660253.113 29.300

14

 SIMON JESPERSEN43  YAMAHA 
l ap Sec t-1 Sec t-2 Sec t-3 T opSpeed      lapt ime   pit l ap Sec t-1 Sec t-2 Sec t-3 T opspeed      lapt ime   pitSec t-4 Sec t-4

1 Pit Out 34.180 30.024 2:13.434Pit In  

2 Pit Out 32.108 28.294 7:43.05831.169

3 26.083 31.308 27.285 1:55.125255.130.449

4 25.303 30.328 26.802 1:52.623255.130.190

5 25.501 30.630 26.424 1:52.405249.229.850

6 24.861 30.106 26.607 1:51.562256.129.988

25.294 30.253 26.333 1:51.803256.17 29.923

24.628 29.570 26.153 1:50.136256.18 29.785

24.467 29.834 26.392 1:50.334255.19 29.641

24.317 29.441 25.951 1:49.365257.110 29.656

24.528 29.270 26.109 1:49.299256.111 29.392

12

 RETO WIEDERKEHR82   
l ap Sec t-1 Sec t-2 Sec t-3 T opSpeed      lapt ime   pit l ap Sec t-1 Sec t-2 Sec t-3 T opspeed      lapt ime   pitSec t-4 Sec t-4

1 Pit Out 35.454 32.179 2:13.90234.792

2 29.362 34.124 31.068 2:08.452218.933.898

3 28.816 33.390 30.283 2:07.842241.835.353

4 28.708 33.047 29.626 2:04.836213.933.455

5 27.969 32.809 29.432 2:03.334225.833.124

6 28.084 32.818 29.053 2:02.265224.232.310

7 27.688 32.728 29.111 2:02.121230.632.594

8 27.579 32.493 28.938 2:00.963236.531.953

26.792 31.913 28.418 1:58.913244.59 31.790

26.632 31.765 28.168 1:58.128247.310 31.563

26.620 31.413 28.261 1:57.728251.211 31.434

26.440 31.418 27.792 1:57.044250.212 31.394

26.419 31.363 27.729 1:56.285250.213 30.774

25.682 30.995 27.363 1:54.827252.114 30.787

25.559 30.719 27.272 1:54.284253.115 30.734

16

 NAOMICHI URAMOTO94  HONDA 
l ap Sec t-1 Sec t-2 Sec t-3 T opSpeed      lapt ime   pit l ap Sec t-1 Sec t-2 Sec t-3 T opspeed      lapt ime   pitSec t-4 Sec t-4

1 Pit Out 32.696 30.058 2:04.54134.429

2 27.437 31.259 28.323 1:58.458210.431.439

3 27.552 30.676 27.765 1:56.699225.030.706

4 26.688 30.602 27.258 1:55.241234.830.693

Results: www.getraceresults.comTimekeeping by  :  Circuit Ricardo Tormo

Page 2 of  3 Fastest time :  1:49.259  in lap  10  by  nbr. 94 : NAOMICHI URAMOTO (HONDA)

Pit Out 30.213 26.726 7:23.1258 29.762

25.152 29.502 26.502 1:50.577255.19 29.421

24.922 29.244 26.056 1:49.259257.110 29.037

25.640 30.122 27.007 2:00.875244.511 Pit In  
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Campeonato de España de Superbike

SBK
Valencia - 4005mtr.Laps and Sector Times - Libres 2

5 26.348 29.961 26.931 1:53.024240.929.784

6 25.564 29.669 26.425 1:51.415243.629.757

7 25.431 29.502 26.948 2:00.024240.0Pit In  

Pit Out 33.423 27.501 2:57.36412 30.547

25.655 30.955 27.256 1:53.992250.213 30.126

14

 ALVARO DIAZ97  YAMAHA 
l ap Sec t-1 Sec t-2 Sec t-3 T opSpeed      lapt ime   pit l ap Sec t-1 Sec t-2 Sec t-3 T opspeed      lapt ime   pitSec t-4 Sec t-4

1 Pit Out 35.643 30.872 2:08.78933.295

2 28.581 34.355 29.868 2:04.991242.732.187

3 27.452 31.977 27.921 6:07.691253.1Pit In  

4 Pit Out 34.199 29.348 8:36.53232.552

5 26.991 32.469 28.762 2:00.363253.132.141

26.587 31.936 28.151 1:58.135255.16 31.461

26.446 31.789 28.067 1:57.287255.17 30.985

31.110 31.676 27.877 2:01.547256.18 30.884

25.813 31.086 28.032 1:55.490256.19 30.559

25.482 30.894 27.280 1:54.129255.110 30.473

Results: www.getraceresults.comTimekeeping by  :  Circuit Ricardo Tormo

Page 3 of  3 Fastest time :  1:49.259  in lap  10  by  nbr. 94 : NAOMICHI URAMOTO (HONDA)
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Campeonato de España de Superbike

1 - 2 June 2024SBK
Valencia - 4005mtr.Laptimes - Libres 2

Nbr Name Laps Lap ..1 Lap ..2 Lap ..3 Lap ..4 Lap ..5 Lap ..6 Lap ..7 Lap ..8 Lap ..9 Lap ..0lap

  82  RETO WIEDERKEHR 15 1 - 10 2:13.902 2:08.452 2:07.842 2:04.836 2:03.334 2:02.265 2:02.121 2:00.963 1:58.913 1:58.128

Results: www.getraceresults.comTimekeeping by  :  Circuit Ricardo Tormo

Page 1 of  1

11 - 20 1:57.728 1:57.044 1:56.285 1:54.827 1:54.284

  25  DAVIDE DE PA TRE 14 1 - 10 2:14.326 2:09.981 2:06.128 2:02.349 2:01.689 1:59.827 1:58.722 1:57.616 1:56.999 1:56.986

11 - 20 2:00.881 2:03.651 1:56.747 1:54.763

  40  ROMAN RAMOS 13 1 - 10 2:05.007 1:57.939 1:54.908 1:54.059 1:53.503 1:51.996 1:51.591 1:52.703 1:50.528 2:01.418

11 - 20 7:53.941 1:50.994 1:49.660

  94  NAOMICHI URA MOTO 13 1 - 10 2:04.541 1:58.458 1:56.699 1:55.241 1:53.024 1:51.415 2:00.024 7:23.125 1:50.577 1:49.259

11 - 20 2:00.875 2:57.364 1:53.992

  10  UNA I ORRA DRE 12 1 - 10 2:08.108 1:59.822 1:56.769 1:54.876 1:53.945 1:54.303 1:53.080 1:52.263 2:13.262 6:38.067

11 - 20 1:52.734 1:51.395

  27  FILIPPO ROVELLI 11 1 - 10 2:18.973 2:12.137 2:03.912 1:59.416 1:57.347 1:53.633 1:52.203 1:51.850 1:50.199 2:01.777

11 - 20 7:23.949

  13  VILLE VA LTONEN 11 1 - 10 2:07.707 1:55.531 1:52.342 1:51.914 1:51.019 2:07.957 4:00.824 1:51.344 1:50.593 1:50.233

11 - 20 1:49.595

  43  SIMON JESPERSEN 11 1 - 10 2:13.434 7:43.058 1:55.125 1:52.623 1:52.405 1:51.562 1:51.803 1:50.136 1:50.334 1:49.365

11 - 20 1:49.299

  1  IVO LOPES 10 1 - 10 2:07.108 1:58.025 1:54.316 1:55.242 2:00.000 1:55.670 1:53.883 1:52.872 1:52.515 2:09.659

  97  ALVARO DIAZ 10 1 - 10 2:08.789 2:04.991 6:07.691 8:36.532 2:00.363 1:58.135 1:57.287 2:01.547 1:55.490 1:54.129

  29  JUAN JOSE NUÑEZ 9 1 - 10 2:16.938 2:05.876 2:01.210 1:58.493 1:57.288 1:56.529 2:10.882 7:44.768 2:00.331

  33  DA NIEL V ALLE 8 1 - 10 2:06.820 1:59.289 1:54.918 1:53.708 2:03.387 1:53.522 2:04.918 2:40.057
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Campeonato de España de Superbike
1 - 2 June 2024SBK

Valencia - 4005mtr.Sector analyse - Libres 2

Pos Nbr Name / Team
Sector 2 Sector 3 Theoret.

Fastest In
Actual
bestLap Lap Lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

Cls=SBK Sector 4
time Lap pos

94 NAOMICHI URAMOTO 1:49.259 101 24.922 29.244 26.056 1:49.25910 10 105 1 2 29.037 10 1

43 SIMON JESPERSEN 1:49.299 112 24.317 29.270 25.951 1:48.93010 11 101 2 1 29.392 11 3

13 VILLE VALTONEN 1:49.595 113 24.591 29.354 26.135 1:49.59511 11 113 3 4 29.515 11 4

40 ROMAN RAMOS 1:49.660 134 24.797 29.464 26.099 1:49.66013 13 134 4 3 29.300 13 2

27 FILIPPO ROVELLI 1:50.199 95 24.531 29.490 26.280 1:49.99910 9 92 5 5 29.698 9 6

10 UNAI ORRADRE 1:51.395 126 24.940 30.128 26.650 1:51.39512 12 126 7 6 29.677 12 5

1 IVO LOPES 1:52.515 97 25.378 30.087 26.850 1:52.3608 9 97 6 8 30.045 9 7

97 ALVARO DIAZ 1:54.129 108 25.482 30.894 27.280 1:54.12910 10 109 10 10 30.473 10 10

25 DAVIDE DE PATRE 1:54.763 149 25.827 31.069 27.434 1:54.76314 14 1412 11 11 30.433 14 8

Pos Nbr Name / Team
Sector 2 Sector 3 Theoret.

Fastest In
Actual
bestLap Lap Lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

Cls=STCK1000 Sector 4
time Lap pos

33 DANIEL VALLE 1:53.522 61 25.397 30.485 26.838 1:53.1727 7 48 8 7 30.452 6 9

82 RETO WIEDERKEHR 1:54.284 152 25.559 30.719 27.272 1:54.28415 15 1511 9 9 30.734 15 11

29 JUAN JOSE NUÑEZ 1:56.529 63 25.517 31.458 28.083 1:56.2626 5 510 12 12 31.204 4 12

Results: www.getraceresults.comTimekeeping by  :  Circuit Ricardo Tormo
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Campeonato de España de Superbike

Heat recording start time
Heat recording end t ime

Green flag at
Finish flag waved at
Total time of the heat

15:35:45
16:14:24

:
:

:
:
:

15:40:05
16:10:05
30:00

Heat name
Heat Date
Track name

:
:

Participants Started Participants Classified
Participants Not Classified

:
:
:

12 12
15Participants Finished

Participants Not Finished
10
2

:

:

31 May 2024
Valencia - 4005 mtr.

SBK - Libres 2

137Total of All Laps in Heat :

:

Nbr Name / Team name Motorcycle Cls
Fastest
Laptime In Speed

Summary of best laptimes per class

94 SBKNAOMICHI URAMOTO 1:49.259 10 131.96HONDA
33 ST1000DANIEL VALLE 1:53.522 6 127.01

Results: www.getraceresults.comTimekeeping by  :  Circuit Ricardo Tormo
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